

Media Contact: Catherine Minervini 917.579.4058 catherine@greenowlstudio.com PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

Fuse Alliance Members Certified Finishes and Office Environments Expand With New Locations and Acquisitions

Laguna Niguel, CA [August 23, 2016] – Fuse Alliance, a member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors, announced today that two of its members, Certified Finishes, a network member since July of 2007 and Office Environments, a network member since July of 2008, have expanded.

Certified Finishes, based in Atlanta, Georgia, has added two new locations, Hanahan, South Carolina and Orlando, Florida. The company's headquarters will remain in Atlanta. Certified Finishes specializes in sales and installation of all flooring in commercial, institutional, healthcare, retail, and multi-family industries. Certified Finishes is also active in reclamation of carpet tile and offers flooring maintenance. With the addition of these two new locations, Certified Finishes now has the ability to service local customers in these added areas as well as multi-location customers throughout the region.

Office Environments, Inc. (OE), a Charlotte-based commercial furniture dealer, announced its second acquisition in two years. The company is expanding to Rock Hill, South Carolina through the procurement of White Office Furniture, an established Steelcase dealer in South Carolina for over 70 years. Both Office Environments and White Office Furniture are uniting under the Office Environments name and will continue their shared mission to provide a single source for workplace solutions through high quality products and services. Office Environments specializes in workplace consultation, contract furniture, and flooring sales and services.

"As our network service providers continue growing their businesses, we are committed to helping fuel that growth with expanded opportunities, best practices, and the tools and support that our members ask for," said Geoff Gordon, executive director at Fuse Alliance. "It is an exciting time for each of these member partners and we are proud to have them as an integral part of our network."

About Fuse Alliance

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With over 90 companies in 150 locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member businesses represent approximately \$1.2 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada.

www.fusealliance.com